502282348 03/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Saori KURODA	02/21/2013
Akimoto UCHIKAWA	02/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEIJIN LIMITED
Street Address:	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	541-0054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13824163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, cmerino@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q202662

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine C. Merino, New Apps Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q202662_Q202662_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030066 FRAME: 0468 OP \$40.00 13824163

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

		110010111111				
(Insert	TEIJIN LIMITED					
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-ch	6-7, Minamihommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0054, Japan				
	· .		,			
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex		undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign e invention entitled	s and		
(Title of Invention)	Layered Heat-Proof	Protective Clothing				
	relating to International Patent Application the United States was executed on even of	on PCT/JP <u>2011</u> / <u>073775</u> a date herewith or, if not so executed,	nd/or for which application for Letters Pater was:	nt of		
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on	Assignee's attorney is he	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
concurrent	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").					
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare	GNEE may deem necessary, desirable cluding in the preparation and proson, reissue, reexamination, or public to in relation to same, such acts to it	without charge to but at the expense of said de or expedient, for securing, maintaining an secution of said application(s) and the issuan ase proceeding, and in any litigation or other include but not be limited to executing all par roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	nce of r legal apers,		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) af	fixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	1) Saori Kuroda	Saori Kuroda	February 21, 2013			
	HW 振英、	(TYPE NAME) Akimoto Uchikawa	(DATE) February 21, 2013			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

(SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME) (DATE) **PA**TENT

RECORDED: 03/22/2013 REEL: 030066 FRAME: 0469

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)